	OF	
	7 F PTPD 1505 (Day 07/05)	01-25-2007
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	17-2006 / J
.	RE HILLIAM	
0		_ 103365530
5.06	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	345848 uments or the new address(es) below.
•		
N	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
\	Frank G. Miconi	Name: Frank J. Micone
	i	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	
ļ	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3664 Genista Place
	Execution Date(s) Dec15-2006	
	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fallbrook
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: California
		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92028
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/941,547 Filed Sep. 30, 1997	5,946,855 Date of Patent Sept. 7, 1999
		M U CE I
1	006 DBYRNE 00000042 5946855	A E P
01 FC: 1021 Ad 00 70 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	Name: Frank J. Micone	
		7. I otal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{40.00}{2} \frac{1}{2}
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3664 Genista PL.	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: FALLBROOK,	8. Payment Information
ł	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>920 28</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
		Expiration Date
- 1	Phone Number: 760 - 731 - 9580	b. Deposit Account Number
į	Fax Number: 760-731-9581	
Į.	Email Address: fimicane & ransruner. com	Authorized User Name
1	9. Signature: Frank y mice	
	9. Signature: Frank y Wiconi Signature	Nov30-2006
ŀ	Frank G. Miconi	Total number of pages including cover
i	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I Frank G. Miconi , 5290 Rio Plata Drive , Oceanside, California , 92057 , the legal owner of Patent # 5,946,855 – Dated Sep. , 7 , 1999 on Appl. No. 08/941/547 – Filed on Sep. 30, 1997 , under the title, SWING – AWAY PET DOOR APPARATUS , do hereby assign and transfer all rights of said Patent to my son , Frank J. Micone , 3664 Genista Place , Fallbrook , California , 92028 .

Executed at Oceanside, California on Nov 28, 2006

Frank G. Miconi

State of California County of San Diego

On Nov 28, 2006 before me, a notary public for the state of California, personally appeared FRANK G MICONI, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal .

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

LINDSAY ROBERTS
Commission # 1528762
Notary Public — California San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov21, 2008

Signature

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0415